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Year. I Name. I Survey District. 1 Land District. Remarks. 

1936 

1945 

1941 
1936 

1936 

1938 

1939 

1939 
1939 

1938 
1944 
1938 
1945 

1931 
1932 
1931 
1935 

1936 
1930 

1930 

1944 
1935 
1933 

1931 

1941 

1941 
1938 
1938 

1938 
1943 

1938 

1932 
1938 

1943 

Chloe (col) .. 

Chowbok (col) 

Christmas (village) 
Christie (waterfall) 

Christie (mountain) " 

Christopher (col) 

Clarence (railway
station) 

Claris (aerodrome) .. 
Claverley (railway

station) 
*Cleft (peak) 
Clement (trig.) 
Climax (peak) 
Climax (glacier) 

Cloudsley (mountain) 
Coates (mountain) .. 
Cockayne (mountain) 
Cockayne (road) 

Cockburn (incline) 
Codfish (island) 

Colac (locality) 

Coldstream (trig.) .. 
College (creek) .. 
Commander, The (peak) 

Comyns (peak) 

Cook (arm) .. 

Cooper (bay) 
Corinna (peak) 
Corry (glacier) 

Courtenay (peak) 
Cow (peak) .. 

Cow (saddle) 

Cox (river) 
Coxcomb (ridge) 

Cox (saddle) 

1943 .Crawshaw (falls) 
1940 Crescent (creek) 

Ward 

Ramsay 

Anglem 
Greenstone 

Mount Cook .. 

Mount 
Napoleon 

Puhipuhi .. 

Tryphena 
Hundalee 

Forbes 
Opunake 
Humboldt 
Humboldt 

Harper 
Torlesse 
Harper 
Belmont 

Castlemount .. 

Longwood 

Coldstream 
Arawaru 
Torlesse 

Owen 

South Cape 

Paterson 
Humboldt .. 
Waitangi-

Taona 
Humboldt .. 
Davie .. 

Humboldt 

Rawdon 
Matukituki 

Minchin 

Minchin .. 
Humboldtside 

Otago 

Canterbury 

Southland 
Southland 

Westland 

Westland 

Marlborough .. 

North Auckland 
Marlborough .. 

Otago 
Taranaki 
Otago 
Otago 

Canterbury 
Canterbury 
Canterbury 
Wellington 

Southland 
Southland 

Southland 

Canterbury 
Wellington 
Canterbury 

Canterbury 

Southland 

Southland 
Otago . 
Westland 

Otago 
Canterbury 

Otago 

Canterbury 
Otago 

Canterbury 

Canterbury 
Otago 

On Divide between Mount 
Welsh and Barron and above 
the south branch of the 
Elcho Creek. 

Block VIII. On the Jollie 
Range east of Butlers Saddle 

Stewart Island. 
In Falls Creek near junction of 

Hollyford River. 
At the head of the Franz 

Josef and Fox Glaciers on 
the Kaiser Fritz Range. 

Between Mounts Bannie and 
Vampire. 

North side of the Clarence 
River. 

This name replaces Kaitoke. 
South Island Main Trunk Rail 

way. 
North of Lochnagar. 
Block VIII. 
North of Mount Gates. 
Between Mounts Gates and 

Climax, feeding the Joe Rive 
Glacier. 

On the Craigieburn Range. 
On the Two Thumb Range. 
On the Craigieburn Range. 
Part of old Porirua Road 

From Perth Street to over 
head bridge, Khandallah. 

The rise to the Homer Tunnel 
Off Stew;trt Island. The Maori 

name is Whenuahou. 
This name is to be retained a 

it has been so long in use 
The correct form is Oraka. 

Block I. Instead of Rangitata 
On the Tararua Ranges. 
Sixty chains I:louth of Pyramu 

Peak. At the head of the 
Godley Glacier. 

6,700 ft. At the head of the 
Mathias River on the Agassiz 
Range. 

The popular name of Crooked 
Reach or Seal Creek. 

On The Neck, Stewart Island. 
North of the Fohn Saddle. 
Falling from Mount Goldsmith 

into head of Spencer Glacier 
East of Alabaster Lake. 
Block IX. Small summit west 

of Gizeh Col." 
Open flats bOUJ;lded by the 

peaks of Chaos group and 
the South Byrnieras. 

Flows into the Poulter River. 
East of Mount A~piring on 

Divide. 
Block VI. Between Cox River 

and Cherrywood Creek. 
Block V. 
A branch of·· the Pyke arising 

from Crescent Lake. 
1939 
1943 

Croixelles (harbour) " 
Crossbow (saddle) 

Wangamoa 
Ramsay 

... Nelson 
Canterbury 

In Tasman Bay. 
Block X. Between Outlaw and 

Amazon Peaks· andSinciair 
and Kirk Glaciers. 

1932 Cr(:)iJsl~y (mountain) .. 

1943 Damfool (moUntain) " 
1938 *Darkness (peak) .. 
1941 Dead Man (beach) .. 
1945 Delta (mountain) .. 
1945 Demon Gap (icefall) .. 

Katrine 

Davie. .. 
Hum boldtside 
Paterson ., 
Forbes .. 
Forbeside ., 

1934 
1938 

Doonan (.peak .and trig.) Taungata 
Derivation (icefall) . . Humboldt 

1938 *Desperation (pass) 

1938 
1938 

1944 
1945 

Destiny (peak) 
Dilemma (glacier) 

Dilemma (hill) 
DiOrite .(stream) 

Humboldt 

Humboldt 
.Humboldt 

Pencarrew .. 
Humboldt.Side 

1943 Disappointment (saddle) Tyndall 

·Canterbury 

Canterbury 
Otago 
Southland 
Otago 
Otago 

Wellington 
Otago 

·Otago 

Otago 
Otago 

6,470 . ft. In the CandleSticks 
a range at the headwaters of 
the Waimakariri River. 

Block IX. 
North of Mount Ark. 
Known also as Simons Beach. 
On Snowdrift Range. 
At the head of the north branch 

of the Barrier River. 
Tararna Ranges. 
Between Gino Peak and Mount 

Gates. 
Over the Dart Barrier to joe 

River. 
East of Cllinax~Peak. 

.. On the Joe River side: of 
; StefanssonPeak. 

Wellington. .. ·Block vIiI. 
Otago . . Between BarrIer .a.nd .Oli'vitie 

. Rivers. 
Canterbury Block II~ 


