Year.	Name.	Survey District.	Land District.	Remarks.
1936	Chloe (col)	Ward	Otago	On Divide between Mounts Welsh and Barron and above the south branch of the Elcho Creek.
1945	Chowbok (col)	Ramsay	Canterbury	Block VIII. On the Jollie Range east of Butlers Saddle.
1941 1936	Christinas (village) Christie (waterfall)	Anglem Greenstone	Southland	Stewart Island. In Falls Creek near junction of Hollyford River.
1936	Christie (mountain)	Mount Cook	Westland	At the head of the Franz Josef and Fox Glaciers on
1938	Christopher (col)	Mount Napoleon	Westland	the Kaiser Fritz Range.  Between Mounts Bannie and Vampire.
1939	Clarence (railway- station)	Puhipuhi	Marlborough	North side of the Clarence River.
1939 1939	Claris (aerodrome) Claverley (railway- station)	Tryphena Hundalee	North Auckland Marlborough	This name replaces Kaitoke. South Island Main Trunk Railway.
$1938 \\ 1944$	*Cleft (peak)	Forbes Opunake	Otago Taranaki	North of Lochnagar. Block VIII.
1938	Clement (trig.)	Humboldt	Otago	North of Mount Gates.
1945	Climax (glacier)	Humboldt	Otago	Between Mounts Gates and Climax, feeding the Joe River
1931	Cloudsley (mountain)	Harper	Canterbury	Glacier. On the Craigieburn Range.
1932	Coates (mountain)	Torlesse	Canterbury	On the Two Thumb Range.
1931	Cockayne (mountain)	Harper	Canterbury	On the Craigieburn Range.
1935	Cockayne (road)	Belmont	Wellington	Part of old Porirua Road. From Perth Street to over- head bridge, Khandallah.
$1936 \\ 1930$	Cockburn (incline) Codfish (island)	Castlemount	Southland	The rise to the Homer Tunnel. Off Stewart Island. The Maori name is Whenuahou.
1930	Colac (locality)	Longwood	Southland	This name is to be retained as it has been so long in use.
1944	Coldstream (trig.)	Coldstream	Canterbury	The correct form is Oraka.  Block I. Instead of Rangitata.
1935	College (creek)	Arawaru	Wellington	On the Tararua Ranges.
1933	Commander, The (peak)	Torlesse	Canterbury	Sixty chains south of Pyramus Peak. At the head of the
1931	Comyns (peak)	Owen	Canterbury	Godley Glacier. 6,700 ft. At the head of the Mathias River on the Agassiz Range.
1941	Cook (arm)	South Cape	Southland	The popular name of Crooked Reach or Seal Creek.
1941	Cooper (bay)	Paterson	Southland	On The Neck, Stewart Island.
1938 1938	Corinna (peak) Corry (glacier)	Humboldt Waitangi- Taona	Otago Westland	North of the Fohn Saddle.  Falling from Mount Goldsmith into head of Spencer Glacier.
$1938 \\ 1943$	Courtenay (peak) Cow (peak)	Humboldt Davie	Otago Canterbury	East of Alabaster Lake. Block IX. Small summit west of Gizeh Col.
1938	Cow (saddle)	Humboldt	Otago	Open flats bounded by the peaks of Chaos group and
1932 1938	Cox (river) Coxcomb (ridge)	Hawdon Matukituki	Canterbury Otago	the South Byrnieras.  Flows into the Poulter River.  East of Mount Aspiring on
1943	Cox (saddle)	Minchin	Canterbury	Divide. Block VI. Between Cox River
1943 1940	Crawshaw (falls)	Minchin Humboldtside	Canterbury Otago	and Cherrywood Creek.  Block V.  A branch of the Pyke arising
1939			37.1	from Crescent Lake.
1943	Croixelles (harbour) Crossbow (saddle)	Wangamoa Ramsay	Canterbury	In Tasman Bay.  Block X. Between Outlaw and Amazon Peaks and Sinclair
1932	Crossley (mountain)	Katrine	Canterbury	and Kirk Glaciers. 6,470 ft. In the Candlesticks, a range at the headwaters of the Waimakariri River.
1943	Damfool (mountain)	Davie	Canterbury	Block IX.
1938	*Darkness (peak)	Humboldtside	Otago	North of Mount Ark.
1941	Dead Man (beach)	Paterson	Southland	Known also as Simons Beach.
$1945 \\ 1945$	Delta (mountain)	Forbes Forbeside	Otago	On Snowdrift Range.  At the head of the north branch
1934 1938	Dennan (peak and trig.) Derivation (icefall)	Taungata Humboldt	Wellington Otago	of the Barrier River. Tararua Ranges. Between Gino Peak and Mount
1938	*Desperation (pass)	Humboldt	Otago	Gates. Over the Dart Barrier to Joe
1938	Destiny (neels)	Humboldt	Otago	River. East of Climax Peak.
1938	Destiny (peak) Dilemma (glacier)	Humboldt	Otago	On the Joe River side of Stefansson Peak.
$1944 \\ 1945$	Dilemma (hill) Diorite (stream)	Pencarrow Humboldtside	Wellington Otago	Block VIII.  Between Barrier and Olivine Rivers.
1943	Disappointment (saddle)	Tyndall	Canterbury	Block II.
<del></del>	<u> </u>			

<sup>\*</sup>Approved subject to fixation of feature on map